To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Is Now Part of
ON Semiconductor and the ON Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba ON Semiconductor or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. ON Semiconductor owns the rights to a number
of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of ON Semiconductor’s product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. ON Semiconductor reserves the right
to make changes without further notice to any products herein. ON Semiconductor makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does ON Semiconductor assume any liability
arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation special, consequential or incidental damages. Buyer is responsible for its products and applications using ON
Semiconductor products, including compliance with all laws, regulations and safety requirements or standards, regardless of any support or applications information provided by ON Semiconductor. “Typical” parameters which may be provided in ON

Rev. 1.3  •  9/14/16 3
2. 产品选择
2.1. 订购信息
F S B 5 0 2 5 0 X X ( D )
   S    : SMD
   T    : Double DIP
blank : DIP
Version
Motion SPM® 5 Series
Comparative Current Rating ( Not in Amps )
Voltage Rating ( x 10 )
blank : Ver.1
   U    : Ver.1.5
   A    : Ver.2
  SF   : Ver.2 with SuperFET2
Package
BSD in Ver.1 & 1.5
blank : W/O BSD
   D    : With BSD
   B    : Zigzag DIP
图 1. 订购信息
2.2. 产品系列
表 1显示不带封装选项的基础产品系列。
表1. 产品供应
器件
型号
BVDSS
电流额定值
RƟJC
（最大
值）
IDRMS ID25
RDS(on)
（典型
值）
RDS（开）
（最大
值）
FSB50325A 250 0.90 1.70 1.10 1.70 10.2
FSB50825A 250 1.90 3.60 0.33 0.45 8.8
FSB50250A 500 0.60 1.20 2.50 3.80 9.3
FSB50450A 500 0.80 1.50 1.90 2.40 8.9
FSB50550A 500 1.10 2.00 1.00 1.40 8.6
FSB50260SF 600 0.92 1.7 2.0 2.4 9.8
FSB50660SF 600 1.60 3.10 0.60 0.70 8.8
FSB50760SF 600 1.90 3.60 0.46 0.53 8.6
飞兆半导体在线损耗与温度仿真工具、运动控制设计工
具请前往：
(http://www.fairchildsemi.com/support/design-
tools/motion-control-design-tool/)，建议针对所需
应用，根据额定功率选择最佳的 SPM 产品。
2.3. SPM 5版本对比
如表 2 所示，相比先前的器件，版本“V2”产品至少具
有相同或更低的 RDS_max ；更低的 RDS_max 值以红色表示。旧
版产品并非同时发布，因此即使产品版本号相同，各产
品之间也有所差异。V2 产品同时发布，各产品具有一致
的特性。V2 产品在很多方面都较之前版本更为耐用。
 VCC-COM和VB-VS浪涌噪声抑制水平增加约50%。也就
是说，当这些引脚之间产生单个浪涌脉冲时，V2产
品可耐受的浪涌电压高50%，且不发生故障。
 显著提升Vb和VS之间的连续浪涌脉抗损电平。
 由于制造引起的间歇性锁存开/关问题已解决。之前
版本产品已相应升级。
由于 TSU 功能，VCC静态电流增加。它对自举电容值的选
择没有太大影响，但待机功率上升约 2.1 mW。VBS 静态
电流无变化。
表2. SPM 5 版本对比
 V1 V1.5 V2
硅技术 CFET UniFET™ UniFET™ / SuperFET® 2
产品系列
与
RDS(on)max
60 V FSB52006: 80 m（最大值）
250 V
FSB50325： 1.8  Max.  FSB50325A: 1.7 （最大值）
 FSB50825U: 0.45 （最大值） FSB50825A: 0.45 （最大值）
500 V
FSB50250: 4.0 （最大值） FSB50250U: 4.2 （最大值） FSB50250A: 3.8 （最大值）
FSB50450: 2.4 （最大值） FSB50450U: 2.4 （最大值） FSB50450A: 2.4 （最大值）
FSB50550: 1.7 （最大值） FSB50550U: 1.4 （最大值） FSB50550A: 1.4 （最大值）
   FSB50260SF: 2.4 Ω Max
600 V
FSB50660SF: 0.7 （最大值）
FSB50760SF: 0.53 （最大值）